

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 24, 2023

Contact: Danielle Ireland-Imhof Passaic County Clerk (973) 225-3690

PASSAIC COUNTY CLERK DANIELLE IRELAND-IMHOF ANNOUNCES THE PASSPORT DIVISION RECEIVING A CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE



Paterson, NJ – Passaic County Clerk Danielle Ireland-Imhof is proud to announce the County Clerk's Office's Passport Division has received a Certificate of Achievement following a rigorous inspection by the United States Department of State's Passport Services Office of Acceptance Facility Oversight.

The Certificate of Achievement was issued by National Passport Center Customer Service Manager Brian Strucker after an inspection agent interviewed Passport Division team members and thoroughly reviewed protocols for information security, customer service, training, and

efficiency. Following the agent's inspection, he issued a report thanking the office for its cooperation. The report noted no items identified during the inspection that were inconsistent with procedures outlined by the federal Passport Agent Reference Guide and no items required for follow-up or improvement.

"I am incredibly proud of the team receiving this well-deserved and prestigious recognition. This certificate reaffirms our dedication to adhering to the federal standards while also delivering excellent customer service to our residents and community," said Clerk Ireland-Imhof.

The Passaic County Clerk's Office is available to assist with your United States Passport needs in our Paterson Main Office, Wanaque Satellite Office, and at Outreach events throughout the county. Visit www.passaiccountyclerk.org for information or to schedule an appointment. Follow us on social media to stay up to date on the latest County Clerk's Office news and events. The Passaic County Clerk's Office looks forward to serving you.





